 Spec No. JENF243J-9103B-01  P.1/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP NOISE FILTER   NFZ5BBW□□□LZ10□
Murata Standard Reference Specification【AEC-Q200】
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to NFZ5BBW_LZ10 series, Chip Noise Filter for Automotive Electronics based on
AEC-Q200 except for Power train and Safety.

Tolerance
(%)
*2
Ambient
temperature
85°C
*3
Ambient
temperature
105°C
 NFZ5BBW2R9LZ10L
2.9 ±30 0.012±20% 4000 2050
5A
 NFZ5BBW2R9LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW4R5LZ10L
4.5 ±30 0.015±20% 3400 1800  NFZ5BBW4R5LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW6R7LZ10L
6.7 ±30 0.019±20% 3100 1680  NFZ5BBW6R7LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW7R6LZ10L
7.6 ±30 0.019±20% 3100 1680  NFZ5BBW7R6LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW100LZ10L
10 ±30 0.024±20% 3000 1630  NFZ5BBW100LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW140LZ10L
14 ±30 0.030±20% 2600 1370  NFZ5BBW140LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW170LZ10L
17 ±30 0.035±20% 2500 1230  NFZ5BBW170LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW220LZ10L
22 ±30 0.044±20% 2300 1210  NFZ5BBW220LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW310LZ10L
31 ±30 0.058±20% 2000 1090
 NFZ5BBW310LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW450LZ10L
45 ±30 0.083±20% 1650 1020
 NFZ5BBW450LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW520LZ10L
52 ±30 0.100±20% 1610 1010  NFZ5BBW520LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW610LZ10L
61 ±30 0.106±20% 1600 1000
 NFZ5BBW610LZ10K
 NFZ5BBW970LZ10L